
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 
ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION, 

PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI-781008 
RefNo: ASTC/CE/1042/Dhupdhara/Pt-II/10 

Name of item: 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOATATION 

Sealed quotations enclosing IPO of Rs. 10.00 duly pledged to Managing Director, ASTC are hereby invited from the individual/firm/company or any other commercial organization interested 
to purchase of existing station building at ASTC campus at Dhupdhara on auction. 

Interested parties may visit our website www.astc.assam.gov.in. 

Interested parties may collect the guotation form from the office of the Managing Director, 
ASTC, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-8 during office hours of any working days up to 5.00 P.M. from 15/12 
/2023 to 05/01/ 2024 on payment of Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred) only in the shape of bank draft 
in favour of the Managing Director, ASTC, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-8 which is non- refundable. 
Further Quotationer have to enclosed a demand draft drawn in favour of the Managing Director, 
ASTC, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-8, for an amount of Rs 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand) Only of 

any Scheduled Nationalized Bank as Earnest Money which will be adjusted towards auction amount 
in case of successful quotationers and in case of unsuccessful quotationer the same will be returned/ 
refunded. If the successful Quotationer not deposited the quoted rate amount within the time framed 
by ASTC authority the earnest money will be forfeited. The Quotation(s) will be received up to 2.00 

P.M. of 06/01/2024 and the same will be opened on 06/01/2024 at 3:00 pm at the Civil Engineering Branch of the office of the undersigned. 

Ref No: ASTC/CE/1042/Dhupdhara/Pi-1|70-A 
Copy to 

8) 

1) Sale out 1(0ne) no existing station building (Assam Type) and 4(four) nos existing quarter at ASTC station campus at Dhupdhara. 

1) The Hon'ble Chairman, ASTC for kind information. 

Ph.0361-2730024 

2) The Hon'ble Vice Chairman, ASTC for kind information. 
3) The Chief Accounts Officer, ASTC, HO,Ghy for information. 
4) The Law & Claims Officer, ASTC, HO, Ghy for information. 5) The Divisional Superintendent, ASTC, Bongaigaon Division. 6) The Secretary to M.D, ASTC for appraisal to MD, ASTC. 

Fax 0361-2730726 Azadi 

Web.astc.assam.gov.in 

Minimum approximate value Rs.2,00,000.00 ((Rupees Two Lakhs) only (as is where is condition). 

7) The Station In-charge. ASTC, Dhupdhara Station. 

Interested parties may inspect the said building at ASTC station campus Dhupdhara 
before submission of quotation. Successful party will have to deposit the bidding amount within 
7(Seven) days from the date of issue of work order and will have to lift the materials within 
1g(Fifteen) days from ASTC Campus and to be cleared the site as directed by ASTC authority. 

ASTC Official Website for public information. 9) N¡tice Board, at ASTC, H.O. 
19Y0/C 

E-mail: aste2009 @gmail.cc 

Date: (S /12/2023 

Chief Engine er (Civil) 
ASTC, Paltanbazar 

Guwahati-08 
Date : S/ 2/2023 

Amit Ma 

Chief Engineer (Civil) 
ASTC. Paltanbazar 

Zuwahati-08 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

